gent cases for the last 5 years in the 
District of Columbia? 

Mr. FAUNTROY. Mr. Speaker, if the 
gentleman will yield further, I am not 
able to supply the average figure for the 
last 5 years. I have previously quoted the 
number handled last year, and that figure 
is 15,000. 

Mr. GROSS. Fifteen thousand indigent 
cases? 

Mr. FAUNTROY. Yes, requiring either 
total or partial compensation. 

Mr. GROSS. This bill provides for $2.3 
million; is that correct? 

Mr. FAUNTROY. That is correct. 
Mr. GROSS. For the payment of at­

torneys? 
Mr. FAUNTROY. That is right.